GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF MINERAL RESOURCES SHILLONG.

No/DMR/R/A/3194/2020/

Dated Shillong, the

2022

To,

The Mines Royalty Inspector/Asstt. Mines Royalty Inspector, In-charge Dawki Checkgate.

This is to inform you that Shri. Shedrak Dkhar the successful bidder of 19000 MT of seized coal is lying at, 1. Near the Additional Deputy Commissioner's quarter. 2. At the ICDS land near Deputy Commissioner's Office. 3. At Umtyra Weighbridge. 4. At Ratacherra Weighbridge, East Jaintia Hills District and has done the payment through RTGS for Royalty @ Rs. 675/- per MT and Cess @ Rs. 300/- per M.T for 1200 M.T. In this connection, 100 Nos. of (12 MT) of Mineral Transport Challan (MTC) as detailed below are hereby issued in his favour.

SI.	Bk. No.	SI. No.		Qty. Per	Integrated	Destination
No.		From	То	M.T	Checkgate	
1	00189	018801	018900	12 MT	Dawki	Bangladesh

Permit Number: 6391

Kindly Note:

- 1. Meghalaya Environment Protection & Restoration Fund Challans (MEPRF)have not been issued along with the above Mineral Transport Challan
- 2. Mineral Transport Challan (MTC) have been duly stamped "Auction Coal" for easy identification at Checkgate.
- 3. Form' C' of Meghalaya Mineral Cess Rule 1989 have not been issued along with above Mineral Transport Challans
- 4. Valid upto 30 (Thirty) days from the date of issue.

Route: Khliehriat-Jowai to Bangladesh via Dawki.

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya :::Shillong.

Memo.DMR/R/A/3194/2020/ 157 - A

Dated Shillong, the $24 \cdot 03$. 2022.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Mining & Geology Department, Shillong.
- 2. The Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) North East Region Shillong.
- 3. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department, Shillong.
- 4. The Deputy Inspector General, Border Security Force, Umpling, Shillong.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, West Jaintia Hills/East Jaintia Hills Districts.
- 6. The Superintendent of Police, West Jaintia Hills/East Jaintia Hills Districts.
- 7. The Commissioner of Transport, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Superintendent of Custom, In-charge of Dawki Land Custom Station.
- 9. The Divisional Mining Officer, Jowai.
- 10. The Web Manager, Directorate of Mineral Resources for uploading in the Department's website.
- 11. Shri, Shedrak Dkhar for information.

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya :::Shillong.

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF MINERAL RESOURCES SHILLONG.

No/DMR/R/A/3194/2020/

Dated Shillong, the

2022

To,

The Mines Royalty Inspector/Asstt. Mines Royalty Inspector, In-charge Dawki Checkgate.

This is to inform you that Shri. Shedrak Dkhar the successful bidder of 19000 MT of seized coal is lying at, 1. Near the Additional Deputy Commissioner's quarter. 2. At the ICDS land near Deputy Commissioner's Office. 3. At Umtyra Weighbridge. 4. At Ratacherra Weighbridge, East Jaintia Hills District and has done the payment through RTGS for Royalty @ Rs. 675/- per MT and Cess @ Rs. 300/- per M.T for 1200 M.T. In this connection, 100 Nos. of (12 MT) of Mineral Transport Challan (MTC) as detailed below are hereby issued in his favour.

Sl.	Bk. No.	Sl. No.		Qty. Per	Integrated	Destination
No.		From	То	M.T	Checkgate	
1	00191	019001	019100	12 MT	Dawki	Bangladesh

Permit Number: 6419

Kindly Note:

- 1. Meghalaya Environment Protection & Restoration Fund Challans (MEPRF)have not been issued along with the above Mineral Transport Challan
- 2. Mineral Transport Challan (MTC) have been duly stamped "Auction Coal" for easy identification at Checkgate.
 - 3. Form' C' of Meghalaya Mineral Cess Rule 1989 have not been issued along with above Mineral Transport Challans
 - 4. Valid upto 30 (Thirty) days from the date of issue.

Route: Khliehriat-Jowai to Bangladesh via Dawki.

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya :::Shillong.

Memo.DMR/R/A/3194/2020/ 158 - A

Dated Shillong, the & 4 - 03. 2022.

Conv to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Mining & Geology Department, Shillong.
- 2. The Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) North East Region Shillong.
- 3. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department, Shillong.
- 4. The Deputy Inspector General, Border Security Force, Umpling, Shillong.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, West Jaintia Hills/East Jaintia Hills Districts.
- 6. The Superintendent of Police, West Jaintia Hills/East Jaintia Hills Districts.
- 7. The Commissioner of Transport, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Superintendent of Custom, In-charge of Dawki Land Custom Station.
- 9. The Divisional Mining Officer, Jowai.
- 10. The Web Manager, Directorate of Mineral Resources for uploading in the Department's
- 11. Shri. Shedrak Dkhar for information.

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya :::Shillong.